
2024 Allen University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 20, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-40   Conf: 3-21   Home: 1-13   Away: 0-20   Neutral: 2-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (221), Opp (280)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (50), Totals (50), Sanders (27), Perez (23), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Alfred 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (400-421),
Rich (102-108), Sanders (102-105), Perez (98-104), Alfred (62-66), Harvey (36-38)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Breton, Destiny .308 38-38 107 20 33 12 1 0 9 47 .439 13 0 19 0 .380 1 0 10-13 43 4 2 .959
1 Harvey, Alaina .297 38-36 91 14 27 8 1 5 23 52 .571 8 2 23 0 .359 2 0 4-5 8 26 4 .895
99 Rich, Elissa .259 37-33 81 14 21 4 0 2 6 31 .383 6 3 18 0 .333 0 0 9-10 20 51 3 .959
24 Robinson, Faith .217 37-33 92 13 20 5 1 4 14 39 .424 8 2 21 0 .294 0 0 4-4 22 38 13 .822
20 Shoulders, Tania .183 40-39 104 18 19 2 0 1 4 24 .231 11 1 24 0 .267 0 5 12-13 46 2 4 .923
9 Alfred, Naziha .241 27-17 29 1 7 1 0 0 0 8 .276 1 0 7 0 .267 0 0 1-1 7 27 2 .944
22 Stripling, Zariyah .206 31-29 68 4 14 0 0 0 4 14 .206 9 11 17 0 .386 0 1 5-5 167 4 6 .966
19 Corner, Anjellet .205 30-30 78 8 16 7 0 0 15 23 .295 3 3 16 1 .259 1 0 3-3 34 39 14 .839
5 Crisler, Zykhia .197 31-27 76 7 15 4 1 0 9 21 .276 4 0 17 0 .238 0 0 5-5 19 10 10 .744
18 Perez, Makala .190 25-24 58 12 11 1 0 0 1 12 .207 9 1 13 0 .304 1 2 2-2 94 11 3 .972
28 Sims, Ta'Keviya .145 36-34 62 5 9 0 1 0 5 11 .177 4 1 19 0 .209 0 1 3-3 45 37 16 .837
0 Blaxton, Jasmine .136 8-8 22 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .182 1 0 10 0 .174 0 0 0-0 49 1 0 1.000
15 Sanders, Jada .133 30-29 60 4 8 1 0 0 2 9 .150 4 4 21 0 .235 0 0 2-2 131 15 10 .936
4 Barron, Michaela .100 15-10 20 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .100 0 0 16 0 .100 0 0 2-2 3 0 2 .600
44 Henderson, Zakiyah .087 11-6 23 5 2 2 0 0 3 4 .174 3 1 8 0 .222 0 1 0-0 15 10 3 .893
17 Marizette, Zinygea .077 15-11 26 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .077 0 0 12 0 .077 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Byrd, Kasiyah .000 4-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 16 0 3 .842
3 Thomas, Raevyn .000 7-6 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 7 10 2 .895
Totals .208 43-43 1007 132 209 48 5 12 100 303 .301 85 29 267 1 .287 5 10 62-68 727 285 97 .913
Opponents .351 43-43 1134 434 398 86 5 28 354 578 .510 258 37 189 2 .480 14 12 200-212 783 284 56 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
99 Rich, Elissa 9.37 3-16 29 21 11 0-0 0 128.2 172 191 134 140 126 36 3 7 .308 59 20 0 4 8
9 Alfred, Naziha 12.54 0-14 24 15 8 0-0 0 84.2 172 159 118 59 51 37 1 16 .394 18 10 0 7 4
1 Harvey, Alaina 18.41 0-6 10 7 4 0-0 0 29.1 54 84 60 59 12 13 1 5 .388 14 7 0 3 0
Totals 11.57 3-36 63 43 23 0 0 242.2 398 434 312 258 189 86 5 28 .351 91 37 0 14 12
Opponents 3.07 36-3 60 43 31 12 0 261.0 209 132 89 85 267 48 5 12 .208 37 29 0 5 10



2024 Allen University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 20, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
0 Blaxton, Jasmine 50 49 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Marizette, Zinygea 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Perez, Makala 108 94 11 3 .972 1 98 6 .942 23 0
22 Stripling, Zariyah 177 167 4 6 .966 6 0 0 — 0 0
99 Rich, Elissa 74 20 51 3 .959 3 102 6 .944 0 0
42 Breton, Destiny 49 43 4 2 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Alfred, Naziha 36 7 27 2 .944 1 62 4 .939 0 0
15 Sanders, Jada 156 131 15 10 .936 1 102 3 .971 27 0
20 Shoulders, Tania 52 46 2 4 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Harvey, Alaina 38 8 26 4 .895 1 36 2 .947 0 0
3 Thomas, Raevyn 19 7 10 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Henderson, Zakiyah 28 15 10 3 .893 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Byrd, Kasiyah 19 16 0 3 .842 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Corner, Anjellet 87 34 39 14 .839 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Sims, Ta'Keviya 98 45 37 16 .837 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Robinson, Faith 73 22 38 13 .822 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Crisler, Zykhia 39 19 10 10 .744 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Barron, Michaela 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1109 727 285 97 .913 21 400 21 .950 50 0
Opponents 1123 783 284 56 .950 14 124 12 .912 15 0


